

Phone : (033) 2407-1828 Mobile : 9432207607

NEW ALIPORE COLLE GF.

GOVT. SPONSORED ■ NAAC ACCREDITED - GRADE B⁺ ■ ISO Certified (IN12629A)

NEW ALIPORE, KOLKATA-700 053

E-mail : newaliporecollege@yahoo.co.in
Website : www.newaliporecollege.ac.in

Ref. No.

Date

ACADEMIC LINKAGE

Between

New Alipore College, New Alipore, Kolkata and Muralidhar Girls' College, Kolkata

This collaborations under Linkage is hereby solemnised between New Alipore College, New Alipore, Kolkata and Muralidhar Girls'College, P 411,14, Gariahat Road, Hindudthan Park, Ballygunge, Kolkata-29 for nourishing and honing collaborative academic growth and development of both the colleges for all common subjects for a period of two years w.e.f. 02.03.2020 with the following shared vision :

1. Special lectures

2. Sharing of Library resources

3. Joint hosting of international/national/ state level seminars

This Collaboration will abide by Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of two colleges shall be retained by them. Both the colleges shall respect and retain confidentially in each / any of the collaborative efforts, and all collaborative academic exercises shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the colleges, and not any other /commercial interest. No legal relationship between the two colleges is implied through this collaboration and any of the two colleges can choose to terminate the collaboration with a prior written notice of three months..

This document of Linkage shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory college's individually and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

v22 PriPrinemal

New AlipNew Andors College, Kolkata Block-I, New Alipore Kolkata - 700 053

Witness

1. Amoundrer nath night

jupatien Linn

2.3.20 Principal Muralidhar Girls'College

DR. KINJALKINI BISWAS Principal Muralidhar Girls' College Kolkata - 700029